## Ravinder Dudeja

Director (Academics) / Chairperson (Officiating)



DELHI JUDICIAL ACADEMY

(High Court of Delhi) Sector-14, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110078 011-28036502 (O) 011-28036687 (TeleFax) Email: - dja@nic.in

No. DJA/Acd./Conference/ASJ (Elec.)/Gen./1393/2020/4544

07th November, 2020

To

- 1. Sh. Girish Kathpalia, Principal District & Sessions Judge, HQs, Central, THC
- 2. Ms. Poonam A. Bamba, Principal District & Sessions Judge, South, Saket
- 3. Sh. Deepak Jagotra, Principal District & Sessions Judge, East, KKD
- 4. Sh. Narottam Kaushal, Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West, Dwarka
- 5. Sh. Yashwant Kumar, Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, KKD
- 6. Ms. Necna Bansal Krishna, Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-East, Saket
- 7. Sh. Dharmesh Sharma, Principal District & Sessions Judge, West, THC
- 8. Sh. Dinesh Kr. Sharma, Principal District & Sessions Judge, New Delhi, PHC
- 9. Sh. Suresh Kr. Gupta, Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West, Rohini
- 10. Ms. Swaran Kanta Sharma, Principal District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini
- 11. Dr. Sudhir Kumar Jain, Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-East, KKD

Sub.: Core Competence Conference on Knowledge, Skill and Perspective Development for PO-MACT, Sr. Police Officers of Delhi Police & representatives of Insurance Companies

Respected Sir/Madam,

As per the Judicial Education & Training Programmes Calendar 2020, the Delhi Judicial Academy is conducting a 'Core Competence Conference on Knowledge, Skill and Perspective Development' for 'PO-MACT, Sr. Police Officers of Delhi Police & representatives of Insurance Companies' on 27th & 28th November, 2020 through Video Conferencing using approved platform of Cisco WebEx.

The list of nominated officers for the said programme is attached herewith as Annexure 'A'.

It is requested that the nominated judicial officers posted in your district may kindly be communicated their nomination through your good office.

Further correspondence and meeting link shall be sent directly to the mobile number and e-mail IDs of the nominated Judicial Officers one day before the training programme by the Delhi Judicial Academy.

With regards,

Yours faithfully,

ر کی این . (Ravinder Dudeja)

Encl.: As above

Be informed to - officer concerned - ozc (Judl.)

- computer Branch (East)

Sd/PK DFSJ (East)

## **Nomination List for**

## Core Competence Conference on Knowledge, Skill and Perspective Development for

## PO-MACT, Sr. Police Officers of Delhi Police & representatives of Insurance Companies

on 27<sup>th</sup> & 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2020

Sl.No.	Name of Officer	Present Posting	No.	Civil/ Police District	Place of Posting
1	Dr. Kamini Lau	PO MACT	1	Central	THC
2	Sh. Atul Kumar Garg	PO MACT		South	Saket
3	Ms. Hemani Malhotra	PO MACT	2	West	THC
4	Sh. Manoj Kumar Nagpal	PO MACT		New Delhi	PHC
5	Sh. Mukesh Kr.Gupta	ADJ+MACT		North-West	Rohini
6	Sh. Amit Bansal	PO MACT & PO Zonal Vending Committee (MCD)		North-West	Rohini
7	Sh. Raj Kumar	PO MACT	1	west	THC
8	Sh. Devinder Kr. Jangala	PO MACT		North	Rohini
9	Dr. Hardeep Kaur	PO MACT	1	South-East	Saket
10	Sh. Vivek Kr.Gulia	PO MACT		East	KKD
11	Ms. Shuchi Laler	PO MACT		Shahdara	KKD
12	Dr. Sumedh Kr. Sethi	РО МАСТ		South-West	Dwarka
13	Ms. Tyagita Singh	PO MACT	2	North-East	KKD
14	Sh. Lovleen	РО МАСТ	2	Central	THC